00%
Text in bar
Equipis atet nit ulput pratum zzril
delent lam, con ut in vercing ea
adit volore min voloreet volobo.
R404A - R507 - R134a - R290     220 - 240V     50 / 60 Hz

117U5117** IP44 starting capacitor 80µF
** replaces standard capacitor 117U5017
Model designation
Compressor
design
Optimization
level
Compressor
size
Application
range
Start
characteristics Generation
PL
Blank :
Standard energy
level
S:
Semi direct intake
Nominal displacement in cm3
Exception:
For PL compressors the capacity
at rating point is stated
CN: R290 / LBP
CL: R404A/R507 LBP
F: R134a LBP / (MBP)
FT: R134a LBP tropical
G: R134a LBP / MBP / HBP
Blank: Universal
(principal rule)
X = HST
Characteritics
(expansion valve)
Blank> first generation
.2 > Second generation
.3> third generation
etc...
TL
NL
FR
SC
GS
Examples
Compressor
design
Optimization
level
Compressor
size
Application
range
Start
characteristics Generation
PL 35 G
TL S 5 FT
NL 7 CL X
SC 15 CN X .2
GS 26 CL X
Protection screen for PTC Note: To fulfil the requirements of EN 60355-2-34 the
protection screen 103N0476 must be applied to the PTC
starting device.
Quick reference R404A - R507 - R134a - R290     220 - 240V     50 / 60 Hz
5FRCC.PK.043.A2.02 - Manufactured by Secop for Danfoss
PL TL TLS
NL FR SC
GS
Note: On GS34CLX compressors
suction and process connectors are
interchanged
Quick reference R404A - R507 - R134a - R290     220 - 240V     50 / 60 Hz
6 FRCC.PK.043.A2.02 - Manufactured by Secop for Danfoss
LST - RSIR
HST - CSIR